

63639-1

63639-1

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2010 JAN - 8 PM 2:55

NO. 63639-1

(King Co. Superior Court No. 08-1-11505-1)

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ERIK BLAIR WILLIAMS,

Appellant.

---

AMENDED  
REPLY BRIEF

---

Sheryl Gordon McCloud  
710 Cherry St.  
Seattle, WA 98104-1925  
(206) 224-8777  
Attorney for Appellant  
Erik Blair Williams

ORIGINAL

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	THE STATE IS ESTOPPED TO ARGUE THAT THE PROFFERED INCONSISTENT STATEMENT WAS NOT REALLY INCONSISTENT.....	3
III.	THE STATE IS ESTOPPED TO ARGUE THAT THE PROFFERED INCONSISTENT STATEMENT WAS INADMISSIBLE BECAUSE THE DEFENSE FAILED TO RECALL MR. DEWALD.....	6
IV.	THE STATE ERRS IN ARGUING THAT THE PROFFERED INCONSISTENT STATEMENT WAS INADMISSIBLE BECAUSE THE DEPUTY PROSECUTOR HELD THE OPINION THAT IT WAS NOT TRUE .....	8
V.	THE STATE ERRS IN ARGUING THAT THE PROFFERED INCONSISTENT STATEMENT WAS INADMISSIBLE BECAUSE THE DEPUTY PROSECUTOR WAS TAKEN BY SURPRISE.....	8
VI.	THE STATE ERRS IN ARGUING THAT THE PROFFERED INCONSISTENT STATEMENT WAS IMMATERIAL BECAUSE KY DEWALD HAD ALREADY BEEN IMPEACHED .....	9
VII.	THE STATE ASSERTS THAT TRIAL COUNSEL FAILED TO RECALL DEWALD FOR TACTICAL REASONS BUT OFFERS NO RECORD SUPPORT FOR THAT ASSERTION. IT CANNOT DEFEAT A CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE WITH SUCH SPECULATON.....	12

VIII. CONCLUSION ..... 15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### STATE CASES

<i>State v. Cronin</i> , 142 Wn.2d 568, 14 P.3d 752 (2000).....	5
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 116 Wn. App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003).....	10, 11
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009) .....	14
<i>State v. Lord</i> , 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991), <i>cert. denied</i> , 506 U.S. 856 (1992) .....	13
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 142 Wn.2d 471, 14 P.3d 713 (2000), <i>amended Feb. 2, 2001</i> .....	5

### FEDERAL CASES

<i>Blackburn v. Foltz</i> , 828 F.2d 1177 (6th Cir. 1987), <i>cert. denied</i> , 485 U.S. 970 (1988) .....	12
<i>Chambers v. Armontrout</i> , 907 F.2d 825 (8th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 498 U.S. 950.....	14
<i>Code v. Montgomery</i> , 799 F.2d 1481 (11th Cir. 1986).....	14
<i>Griffin v. Warden</i> , 970 F.2d 1355 (4th Cir. 1992) .....	13
<i>Grooms v. Solem</i> , 923 F.2d 88 (8th Cir. 1991).....	13-14
<i>Harris v. Reed</i> , 894 F.2d 871 (7th Cir. 1990) .....	14
<i>Lawrence v. Armontrout</i> , 900 F.2d 127 (8th Cir. 1990) .....	14
<i>Lord v. Wood</i> , 184 F.3d 1083 (9th Cir. 1999), <i>cert. denied</i> , 528 U.S. 1198 (2000) .....	13
<i>Nealy v. Cabana</i> , 764 F.2d 1173 (5th Cir. 1985).....	14

<i>Smith v. Goose</i> , 205 F.3d 1045 (8th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 531 U.S. 985 (2000).....	6
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	14
<i>Thompson v. Calderon</i> , 120 F.3d 1045 (9th Cir. 1997), <i>rev'd on other grounds</i> , 523 U.S. 538 (1998) .....	6

**STATE STATUTES AND COURT RULES**

CrR 4.7(h)(7).....	9
ER 613(b).....	11
